
 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) 

The Agricultural Credit Policy Council (ACPC) through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), intends to 

procure: 

PROCUREMENT OF TWO (2) UNITS LAPTOP COMPUTERS 

 

Approved Budget for the Contact : PhP 136,000 
Purchase Request/s No : 2022-12-688 
Mode of Procurement : NP-Small Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9) 

 

Interested bidders/supplier of known qualifications are hereby invited to submit quotation signed by its 

authorized representative at the below address and/or thru email to the following addresses: 

Agricultural Credit Policy Council 
28F One San Miguel Ave. Building, San Miguel 
Ave. cor. Shaw Blvd., Ortigas Center, Pasig City 

Ma. Cathrina R. Pelagio  
BAC Secretariat 

mcrpelagio@acpc.gov.ph 
 

Hanna Candy B. Gonzales 
BAC Secretariat 

hcbgonzales@acpc.gov.ph 

 

Supplier who will submit proposals with the lowest calculated quotations shall be selected. A copy of 

the following documentary requirements as prescribed in the IRR of RA 9184 for NP-Small Value 

Procurement (Sec 53.9) shall be submitted on or before December 26, 2022 (Monday), 8AM.  

1. Mayor’s/Business Permit  

2. PhilGEPS Registration Certificate 

3. DTI/SEC Registration 

4. Latest Income Tax Return 

5. Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Very truly yours, 

 

 

DIR. MAGDALENA S. CASUGA 

BAC CHAIRPERSON 

 

 

 

Date: December 21, 2022 
RFQ No. 2022 – 046 

INSTRUCTION TO SUPPLIER 

 Submit your quotation using the prescribed Quotation 

Form (Annex A of the RFQ). 

 Accomplish the Quotation Form and do not alter the 

contents of the form in any way. 

 Non-compliance with the submission of the 

accomplished prescribed/standard Quotation Form 

and Documentary Requirements within the prescribed 

deadline shall automatically be disqualified. 

Rachel Bustamante (Dec 21, 2022 17:53 GMT+8)

mailto:mcrpelagio@acpc.gov.ph
mailto:hcbgonzales@acpc.gov.ph
mailto:mcrpelagio@acpc.gov.ph
mailto:hcbgonzales@acpc.gov.ph
https://adobefreeuserschannel.na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAJULTkNacGM-YrwFptpReJjjINqyvpJ33
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAJULTkNacGM-YrwFptpReJjjINqyvpJ33


 

 

ANNEX A 

QUOTATION FORM 

Name of Company :  
Address :  
Contact Person :  
Contact Number  :  
Email address :  
TIN :  

 

After having carefully read and accepted the Terms and Conditions of this RFQ specified Annex B, 

hereunder is our quotation/s for the item as follows:  

Item 
No. 

QTY/UNIT 

Approved 
Budget for the 

Contract 
(ABC) 

Description and Technical 
Specifications 

Supplier’s Price Proposal 
(VAT Inclusive) 

  Total Price  Unit Price Total Price 

1 2 units ₱ 136,000 

Laptop Computer, Branded  
 Operating System: Unix-like 

operating system 
 Processor: M1 chip (8-core CPU 

with 4 performance cores and 4 
efficiency cores; 7-core GPU; 16-
core Neural Engine) 

 Memory: 16 GB unified memory 
 Storage: 256 GB PCIe NVMe M.2 

SSD 
 Audio: Stereo speakers; Wide 

stereo sound; Support for Dolby 
Atmos playback; Three-mic array 
with directional beamforming; 
3.5mm headphone jack 

 Display: Retina display; 13.3" 
(diagonal) LED-backlit display with 
technology; 2560 x 1600 native 
resolution at 227 pixels per inch 
with support for millions of colors; 
400 nits brightness; Wide color 
(P3); True Tone technology 

 Keyboard: Backlit magic keyboard 
with 78 (US) or 79 (ISO) keys 
including 12 function keys and 4 
arrow keys in an inverted-T 
arrangement; Ambient light sensor 

 Trackpad: Force Touch trackpad 
for precise cursor and pressure 
sensing capabilities; enables Force 
clicks, accelerators, pressure 
sensitive drawing, and Multi-Touch 
gestures 

 Touch ID: Touch ID sensor 
 Wireless: 802.11ax Wi-Fi 6 

wireless networking; IEEE 
802.11a/b/g/n/ac compatible; and 
Bluetooth 5.0 wireless technology 

  



 

 

 Charging and Expansion: Two 
Thunderbolt/USB 4 ports with 
support for: Charging; DisplayPort; 
Thunderbolt 3 (up to 40 Gbps); 
USB 4 (up to 40 Gbps); USB 3.1 Gen 
2 (up to 10 Gbps) 

 Dimensions (W x D x H): 30.41 x 
21.24 x 1.61 cm 

 Weight: 1.29 kg 
 Color: Space gray 
 Battery and Power: Built-in 49.9 

Wh lithium-polymer battery; 30W 
USB-C power adapter 

 Webcam: 720p FaceTime HD 
camera; Advanced image signal 
processor with computational 
video 

 Warranty: One-year limited 
warranty 

   *** VAT Inclusive***   

 
Note: Kindly specify the brand and attached a brochure of the 
items offered. 

TOTAL:  

 

I hereby certify to comply and deliver all the above requirements. 

 

Signature over Printed Name 

              Position and Designation 

         Date 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

ANNEX B 

TERMS AND CONDITION 
I. VALIDITY OF PRICE QUOTATIONS AND OTHER IMPORTANT REMINDERS 
 Price quotation/s, to be denominated in Philippine peso shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies 

Payable.  
 Price validity shall be valid for a period of thirty (30) calendar days from the date of submission. 
 Warranty shall be for a minimum of three (3) months for supplies & materials; one (1) year for equipment, 

three (3) years for IT equipment from date of acceptance by the end-user. 
 Quotations exceeding the Approved Budget for the Contract shall be rejected. 
 The bidders are required to submit brochures, pictures and technical data pertaining to the brand and 

model of the item being offered.  
 In case two or more bidders are determined to have submitted the Lowest Calculated Quotation, ACPC 

shall adopt a tie-breaking method to finally determine the single winning provider in accordance with 
GPPB Circular 06-2005.  

 Award of Contract shall be made to the supplier/bidder with the lowest quotation and who has complied 
with the minimum technical specifications and other terms and conditions stated herein. 

II. DOCUMENTARY REQUIREMENTS 
The following Eligibility Requirement must be submitted along with your quotation: 
a. Mayor’s/Business Permit  
b. PhilGEPS Registration Certificate  
c. SEC/DTI Registration 
d. Latest Income Tax Return 
e. Omnibus Sworn Statement  

III. DELIVERY SCHEDULE AND ACCEPTANCE 
 Delivery period must be within thirty (30) calendar days upon receipt of the approved Purchase Order. 
 The items shall be delivered according to the requirements specified herein.  
 ACPC shall have the right to inspect and/or to test the goods to confirm their conformity to the 

specifications. Supplier shall, within 3 calendar days from notice, replace all defective items at no cost to 
the ACPC. 

IV. PAYMENT TERMS AND LIQUIDATED DAMAGES 
 Payment shall only be processed after the submission of billing statement/invoice and upon completion 

of delivery of all services listed in the Purchase Order/ Contract as well as upon inspection and acceptance 
of the goods by the end-user. 

PAYMENT DETAILS: 
Banking Institution:   
Account Number:  
Account Name:   
Branch   

 Liquidated damages equivalent to one tenth of one percent (0.1%) of the value of the goods not delivered 
within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay. 

V. DEADLINE OF SUBMISSION  
 Quotations duly signed by the supplier’s authorized representative should be submitted to the BAC 

Secretariat not later than December 26, 2022 (Monday), 8AM through a sealed envelope at the ACPC 
office in 28F One San Miguel Ave. Building, San Miguel Ave. cor. Shaw Blvd., Ortigas Center, Pasig City or 
through email. Quotations submitted after the said deadline shall not be accepted and considered.  Any 
erasures or overwriting shall be valid only if these are signed or initialed by the bidder or his/her 
authorized representative/s. 

 

I hereby declare that I understand and acknowledge the terms and conditions listed.  

 

Signature over Printed Name 

                Position and Designation 

                  Date 


		2022-12-21T17:10:15-0800
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




